

PROCLAMATION

WHEREAS, the Colorado High School Activities Association (CHSAA) will stage three state championship football games at Canvas Stadium in Fort Collins for the second-annual Championship Saturday event presented by Canvas Credit Union; and

WHEREAS, Championship Saturday will be a benefit to the entire Fort Collins community, offering an opportunity for individuals both local and from throughout the state to come together and celebrate; and

WHEREAS, CHSAA was founded in 1921 and includes 417 schools, with 369 high schools, 50 middle and junior high schools: and

WHEREAS, CHSAA provides educational and extracurricular activities to any and all students, offering a wide range of opportunities for high school youth; and

WHEREAS, CHSAA students representing schools have a consistent, strong track record of success and that success extends beyond the classroom and into athletics and other activities; and

WHEREAS, Canvas Credit Union was founded in 1938, and since its founding 86 years ago the credit union has continued to invest in the communities it serves and has become a Front Range leader known for its heart; and

WHEREAS, Championship Saturday presented by Canvas Credit Union displays the strong and growing partnership between CHSAA and Canvas, reflecting their shared dedication to supporting the health and social and emotional well-being of Colorado's students through enriching activities.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Jeni Arndt, Mayor of the City of Fort Collins, do hereby proclaim the 7th day of December, 2024 as,

CHAMPIONSHIP SATURDAY PRESENTED BY CANVAS CREDIT UNION

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and the seal of the City of Fort Collins this 3rd day of December, 2024.

Mayor

ATTEST:

City Clerk